 Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document
www.micross.com page 1 of 22 2022-05-09
M3GB-SERIES        PD-97823J
Hybrid – High Reliability
Radiation Hardened DC-DC Converter
28V Input, Single and Dual Output
Features
• Total Dose > 200 kRads(Si)

If a DLA SMD is available as listed in the table below, such model shall be ordered using the DLA SMD
number. Otherwise the model shall be ordered using the part number nomenclature
Table 1 Ordering Information
Reference IR Base Model Orderable Part Number Lead finish RHA
M3GB2803R3S/CKA 5962-0321801KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2803R3S/CKC 5962-0321801KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2803R3S/CKRA 5962R0321801KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2803R3S/CKRC 5962R0321801KXC Gold Plated Yes
M3GB2805S/CKA 5962-0321901KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2805S/CKC 5962-0321901KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2805S/CKRA 5962R0321901KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2805S/CKRC  5962R0321901KXC Gold Plated Yes
M3GB2812S/CKA  5962-0322101KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2812S/CKC 5962-0322101KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2812S/CKRA  5962R0322101KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2812S/CKRC  5962R0322101KXC Gold Plated Yes
M3GB2815S/CKA  5962-0322201KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2815S/CKC  5962-0322201KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2815S/CKRA 5962R0322201KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2815S/CKRC 5962R0322201KXC Gold Plated Yes
M3GB2805D/CKA  5962-0322301KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2805D/CKC 5962-0322301KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2805D/CKRA 5962R0322301KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2805D/CKRC 5962R0322301KXC Gold Plated Yes
M3GB2807D/CKA  5962-0322302KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2807D/CKC  5962-0322302KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2807D/CKRA 5962R0322302KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2807D/CKRC 5962R322302KXC Gold Plated Yes
M3GB2812D/CKA  5962-0322401KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2812D/CKC  5962-0322401KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2812D/CKRA  5962R0322401KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2812D/CKRC  5962R0322401KXC Gold Plated Yes
M3GB2815D/CKA  5962-1021601KXA Solder Dipped No
M3GB2815D/CKC  5962-1021601KXC Gold Plated No
M3GB2815D/CKRA  5962R1021601KXA Solder Dipped Yes
M3GB2815D/CKRC 5962R1021601KXC Gold Plated Yes
Description and Circuit Description
 3 of 22
  2022-05-09
M3GB-SERIES